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1 FSCH8+O2   34. Girls Second Eight  .................................................................. Heat 1
2 .............................................................. Heat 2
3 MSCH8+O2   35. Boys Second Eight  .................................................................. Heat 1
4 .............................................................. Heat 2
5 FSCH8+O1   36. Girls First Eight  ........................................................................ Heat 1
6 .............................................................. Heat 2
7 MSCH8+O1   37. Boys First Eight  ....................................................................... Heat 1
8 .............................................................. Heat 2
9 MSCH8+Y103   28. Boys Year 10 Eight Division C  ................................................ Heat 1
10 .............................................................. Heat 2
11 MSCH8+Y102   29. Boys Year 10 Eight Division B  ................................................ Heat 1
12 .............................................................. Heat 2
13 MSCH8+Y101   30. Boys Year 10 Eight Division A  ................................................ Heat 1
14 .............................................................. Heat 2
15 MSCH8+O3   33. Boys Third Eight  ...................................................................... Heat 1
16 .............................................................. Heat 2
17 MSCH4X+Y98     1. Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division H  .................. B Final
18 .............................................................. A Final
19 MSCH4X+Y97     3. Boys Year 9 Quad Division G  ................................................. B Final
20 .............................................................. A Final
21 FSCH4+Y97     4. Girls Year 9 Four Division G  ................................................... Final
22 MSCH4X+Y96     5. Boys Year 9 Quad Division F  .................................................. B Final
23 .............................................................. A Final
24 FSCH4+Y96     6. Girls Year 9 Four Division F  .................................................... Final
25 MSCH4X+Y95     8. Boys Year 9 Quad Division E  .................................................. B Final
26 .............................................................. A Final
27 FSCH4+Y95     9. Girls Year 9 Four Division E  .................................................... Final
28 MSCH4X+Y94   11. Boys Year 9 Quad Division D  ................................................. B Final
29 .............................................................. A Final
30 FSCH4+Y94   12. Girls Year 9 Four Division D  ................................................... Final
31 MSCH4X+Y93   14. Boys Year 9 Quad Division C  ................................................. B Final
32 .............................................................. A Final
33 FSCH4+Y93   15. Girls Year 9 Four Division C  ................................................... Final
34 MSCH4X+Y92   18. Boys Year 9 Quad Division B  .................................................. B Final
35 .............................................................. A Final
36 FSCH4+Y92   19. Girls Year 9 Four Division B  .................................................... Final
37 MSCH4X+Y91   22. Boys Year 9 Quad Division A  .................................................. B Final
38 .............................................................. A Final
39 FSCH4+Y91   23. Girls Year 9 Four Division A  .................................................... Final
40 MSCH8+Y91   24. Boys Year 9 Eight Division A  .................................................. Final
41 FSCH4+Y106     7. Girls Year 10 Four Division F  .................................................. Final
42 FSCH4+Y105   10. Girls Year 10 Four Division E  .................................................. Final
43 FSCH4+Y104   13. Girls Year 10 Four Division D  ................................................. Final
44 FSCH4+Y103   16. Girls Year 10 Four Division C  ................................................. Final
45 FSCH4+Y102   20. Girls Year 10 Four Division B  .................................................. Final
46 FSCH4+Y101   25. Girls Year 10 Four Division A  .................................................. Final
47 MSCH4+Y101   26. Boys Year 10 Coxed Four Division A  ..................................... Final
48 FSCH4+O1   17. Girls Open Four  ...................................................................... Final
49 MSCH4+O1   27. Boys Open Coxed Four  .......................................................... Final
50 MSCH8+Y103   28. Boys Year 10 Eight Division C  ................................................ B Final
51 .............................................................. A Final
52 MSCH8+Y102   29. Boys Year 10 Eight Division B  ................................................ B Final
53 .............................................................. A Final
54 MSCH8+Y101   30. Boys Year 10 Eight Division A  ................................................ B Final
55 .............................................................. A Final
56 MSCH8+O4   31. Boys Fourth Eight  .................................................................... Final
57 MSCH8+O3   33. Boys Third Eight  ...................................................................... B Final
58 FSCH8+O3   32. Girls Third Eight  ...................................................................... Final
59 MSCH8+O3   33. Boys Third Eight  ...................................................................... A Final
60 MSCH8+O2   35. Boys Second Eight  .................................................................. B Final
61 FSCH8+O2   34. Girls Second Eight  .................................................................. Final
62 MSCH8+O2   35. Boys Second Eight  .................................................................. A Final
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63 MSCH8+O1   37. Boys First Eight  ....................................................................... B Final
64 FSCH8+O1   36. Girls First Eight  ........................................................................ Final
65 MSCH8+O1   37. Boys First Eight  ....................................................................... A Final
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 1 Girls Second Eight Heat 1

1
34.03 Geelong Coll.
(Kay,Lyall,Carroll,Wood,Boness,Brierly,Crawley,Sefton,c:Clark) 4  7:49.10   0.00  +0.00

2
34.02 Caulfield GS
(Granter,Davidson,Hants,Nunan,Prosenica,Dudley,Patterson,Hatzipantelis,c:Long) 3  8:05.65  16.55 +16.55

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 61)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 2 Girls Second Eight Heat 2

1
34.04 Geelong Grammar
(Collins,Bakonyi,Dow,Shippen,Chirnside,Sutton,Roberts,Underwood,c:Cochrane) 4  7:10.24   0.00  +0.00

2
34.01 Carey GS
(Barnett,Harris,Rizio,Ryan,Gerraty,Vallely,Edwards,Nichols,c:Mueller) 3  7:46.08  35.84 +35.84

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 61)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 3 Boys Second Eight Heat 1

1
35.04 Geelong Coll.
(Goldsack,Taylor,Jackman,Molloy,Mackay,Wright,Kontelj,Vernon,c:Ioannou) 6       NT   0.00  +0.00

2
35.05 Geelong Grammar
(Brookes,Clement,Ritchie,Sheridan,Rafferty,Richards,Tallis,Thompson,c:Burgess) 5           2.47  +2.47

3
35.07 Melbourne GS
(Crouch,Hannah,Hooper,O'Connell,Gillham,Burke,Lovejoy-Hall,Perkins,c:Kloufetos) 4           2.40  +4.87

4
35.10 Wesley
(Orr,Vogel,Cooke,Melbourne,Harman,Parris,Marucchi,Jones,c:Owens-Gale) 2          10.63 +15.50

5
35.06 Haileybury
(Richardson,Zeinstra,Hewitt,Skinner,Scaunich,Jackson,Reid,Irwin,c:Arthur) 3           8.40 +23.90

6
35.02 Carey GS
(Holman,Campbell,Keller,Goldsmith,Gerraty,Thiele,Lardner,Leith,c:Walters) 7           9.28 +33.18

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 62); 4,5,6->FB (Race 60)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 4 Boys Second Eight Heat 2

1
35.08 Scotch College
(McLellan,Glover*,Dale,Brooke,Strathmore,Parks,Sutherland,Tsigaras,c:Ferguson) 4  6:37.31   0.00  +0.00

2
35.11 Xavier
(Quirk,Beaton,Beaton,Clancy,Cook,McCaffrey,Power,Stewart,c:King) 5  6:45.87   8.56  +8.56

3
35.09 St Kevin's
(Gallagher,Brusco,Poynton,McCosker,Smith,Sloan,Rosengren,Gusman,c:Gallagher) 3  6:55.30   9.43 +17.99

4
35.01 Brighton GS
(Clapp,Burnside,Bullock,Lovett,Oliver,Heron,Oxlade,Bilionis,c:Farrow) 2  7:01.28   5.98 +23.97

5
35.03 Caulfield GS
(Vander Reest,Herbert,Back,Kaye,Peacock,Grewal,Hockley,Deighton,c:Giannakis) 6  7:18.18  16.90 +40.87

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 62); 4,5->FB (Race 60) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 5 Girls First Eight Heat 1

1
36.03 Geelong Coll.
(Dixon,Jackson,Perry,Gorell,Finlay,Kriedl,Campbell,Caithness,c:Balaam) 5  7:32.59   0.00  +0.00

2
36.01 Carey GS
(Muir,Yammouni,Dingjan,Hocking,Bouw,Morarty,Williams,Evans,c:Atkins) 6                 

3
36.06 Wesley
(McLeish-Moss,Griffiths,Bembic,Bowman,Carlisle-Goldblatt,Gardiner,Jones,Goodwin,c:Ryan) 7                 

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 64)
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 6 Girls First Eight Heat 2

1
36.04 Geelong Grammar
(Green,O'Reilly,Harte,Hardy,Brown,Cameron,Culley,Brookes,c:Rofe) 5  7:17.93   0.00  +0.00

2
36.02 Caulfield GS
(Perrott,Dumas,Jackson,Hennessy,Edmonds,Edwardson,Mynott,Ghali,c:Krassaris) 6  7:38.74  20.81 +20.81

3
36.05 Haileybury
(Preston,McDonald,Sheales,Ishchenko,Maroney,Pearce,Hazell,Knott,c:Berry) 7  7:45.14   6.40 +27.21

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 64)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 7 Boys First Eight Heat 1

1
37.07 Melbourne GS
(Blomley,May,Robertson,Spargo,Manton,Foster,Mezger,Harrison,c:Anders) 7  6:13.87   0.00  +0.00

2
37.05 Geelong Grammar
(Nicholson,Simson,Brew,Devilee,Birk,Osti,Larritt,Hastings,c:Morrison) 2  6:15.54   1.67  +1.67

3
37.01 Brighton GS
(McIntyre,Noske,Lewis,Bradfield,Bender,Canham,Bade,Potter,c:Kirby) 3  6:27.45  11.91 +13.58

4
37.11 Xavier
(Bergin,Power,Fogarty,Ralph,Lawson,Giliberto,McMahon,Allen,c:Frawley) 4  6:32.61   5.16 +18.74

5
37.06 Haileybury
(Ekberg,Humble,Sharpe,Trivett,Gregors,Cain,Bell,Schooling,c:Tzilantonis) 6  6:34.00   1.39 +20.13

6
37.03 Caulfield GS
(Davis,Loughnan,Allen,Meads,Perrott,Breeze,Collins,Cowie,c:Tran) 5  6:39.00   5.00 +25.13

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 65); 4,5,6->FB (Race 63)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 8 Boys First Eight Heat 2

1
37.08 Scotch College
(Symon,Miscamble,Venter,Hanna,Wolf,Marshall,Murray,Maycock,c:Richards) 3  6:21.62   0.00  +0.00

2
37.09 St Kevin's
(Reeves,Bryan,Farrar,Ryan,Eaton,Smith,Bolton,Parncutt,c:Goller) 5  6:26.55   4.93  +4.93

3
37.04 Geelong Coll.
(Morgan,West,Longden,Gorell,Morrison,Deppeler,Walmsley,Shaw,c:Forshaw) 4  6:29.15   2.60  +7.53

4
37.10 Wesley
(Cargill,McCoach,McCoach,Brown,Norman,Lavery,Porter,Scott,c:Yucel) 6  6:35.55   6.40 +13.93

5
37.02 Carey GS
(Mitchell,Shinton,Gerraty,Edwards,Rossi,Jackson,Smith,Moyes,c:Hevey) 7  6:39.52   3.97 +17.90

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 65); 4,5->FB (Race 63)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 9 Boys Year 10 Eight Division C Heat 1

1
28.05 Melbourne GS
(Hooper,Thompson,Wylie,Hibbard,Langley,Klempfner,Ponsford,Blomley,c:Grimwade) 5  7:10.53   0.00  +0.00

2
28.09 Xavier
(Berogna,Higgins,Ralph,Player,Stanley,Bendall,Lachal,Lowe,c:McCarthy) 4  7:23.09  12.56 +12.56

3
28.08 St Kevin's
(Lee,Bryan,Gusman,Leng,Ryan,Grindon-Ekins,Mitchell,Armstrong,c:Yuen) 6  7:36.63  13.54 +26.10

4
28.02 Geelong Coll.
(Rees,Mathews,Bennett-Hullin,Cole,Holdsworth,Adams,Kay,Brown,c:Hughes) 7  7:51.61  14.98 +41.08

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 51); 4,5,6->FB (Race 50)
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 10 Boys Year 10 Eight Division C Heat 2

1
28.06 Scotch College
(Lobley,Gordon,Hart,Aitken,Currie,Triggs,Borthwick,Marsden,c:Hill) 3  7:14.06   0.00  +0.00

2
28.04 Melbourne GS
(Dowd,Moyle,Burgoine,Irving,McQuade,O'Connor,McGrath,Kelly,c:Smith) 4  7:29.86  15.80 +15.80

3
28.01 Brighton GS
(Black,Erb,Barber*,Hamilton,Ahrbeck,Parish,Hansen,Snowsill,c:Jackson) 5  7:46.63  16.77 +32.57

4
28.03 Geelong Grammar
(Heath,Fowles,Illingworth,Bajer,Chaney,Keatley,Bingemann,Mentha,c:Frith) 7  7:51.04   4.41 +36.98

5
28.07 Scotch College
(Mursell,McRobert,Wang,Keilar,Wilson,Stansen,Shand,Brooks,c:Smith) 6  7:53.26   2.22 +39.20

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 51); 4,5,6->FB (Race 50) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 11 Boys Year 10 Eight Division B Heat 1

1
29.08 Scotch College
(Gertis,Upjohn,Gray,Clarke,Isles,Webster,Cooper,Macky,c:Smith) 2  6:48.47   0.00  +0.00

2
29.11 Xavier
(Tiernan,Bourke,Ward,Clausen,Delany-Small,Ketsakidis,Morton,Pitney,c:Clark) 3  7:18.55  30.08 +30.08

3
29.10 Wesley
(Swann,Raghdo,Higgs,Khot,O'Connor-Whyte,Holland,Hayes,Smith,c:Offor) 4  7:26.85   8.30 +38.38

4
29.04 Geelong Coll.
(Breer,Skuza,Manning,Boyce,McIntyre,Mahon,Horoch,Wylie,c:Hughes) 5  7:33.78   6.93 +45.31

5
29.06 Haileybury
(Sheffield,Naude,Horvat,Bellgrove,Akdogan,Colls,Barron,Bracken,c:Him) 6  7:48.64  14.86 +60.17

6
29.03 Caulfield GS
(Dube,Payne,Wingrove,Ryan,Murrowood,Li,Matheou,McVean,c:Spaargaren) 7  7:53.09   4.45 +64.62

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 53); 4,5,6->FB (Race 52)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 12 Boys Year 10 Eight Division B Heat 2

1
29.07 Melbourne GS
(Larke,Aitken,Hofbauer,Smith,Sanderson,McIntosh,Mak,O'Connell,c:Howitt-Ross) 3  6:45.65   0.00  +0.00

2
29.09 St Kevin's
(Higgins,Bartaska,Radda,Heanue,O'Meara,Flanagan,McKay,Grech,c:Lucas-Lely) 4  6:54.26   8.61  +8.61

3
29.01 Brighton GS
(Adams,Whillas,Johnson,Bradshaw- Maslen,Ewers,Hunt,Kastrinakis,James,c:Kenny) 5  7:05.65  11.39 +20.00

4
29.05 Geelong Grammar
(Orford,Martin,McKenzie,Griffith,White,Philip,Roper,Underwood,c:Lapsley) 6  7:14.38   8.73 +28.73

5
29.02 Carey GS
(Richardson,Ponsford,Gilford,Feikema,Kavalakis,Lewis*,Cole,Packham,c:Musgrave) 7  7:26.55  12.17 +40.90

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 53); 4,5->FB (Race 52) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 13 Boys Year 10 Eight Division A Heat 1

1
30.07 Melbourne GS
(Bidgood,Hilditch,Sallabank,Morrison,Hamilton,Rose,Grimwade,Hooper,c:Lee) 2  6:33.25   0.00  +0.00

2
30.11 Xavier
(Perica,Turner,Hall,Gray,Greene,Jenkins,Kelly,King,c:Ralph) 3  6:37.86   4.61  +4.61

3
30.03 Caulfield GS
(O'Brien,Ryan,Kanavos,Martin-Endres,Tabain,Allen-Lyons,Breeze,Ward-Guy,c:Stephens) 5  6:48.72  10.86 +15.47

4
30.02 Carey GS
(Katsivelis,Westcott,Barr,Walker,Bavage,Borg,Jobson,Worth,c:Coleman) 4  7:00.34  11.62 +27.09

5
30.06 Haileybury
(Alder,Connell,Lauder,Bensch,Kalfas,Ward,Green,Crantock,c:Szabo) 6  7:07.13   6.79 +33.88

6
30.05 Geelong Grammar
(McLachlan,Eisner,Leckie,Yencken,Larritt,Griffiths,Henry,Orford,c:Thomson-Baring) 7  7:10.08   2.95 +36.83

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 55); 4,5,6->FB (Race 54)
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 14 Boys Year 10 Eight Division A Heat 2

1
30.08 Scotch College
(Baxter,Le Deux,Russell,Wentworth,Miller,Butcher,Emmett,Murchie,c:Gill) 3  6:35.40   0.00  +0.00

2
30.09 St Kevin's
(Marulli,Nolan,Green,Mulquiny,Beaney,Zupan,Street,Corboy,c:Daly) 6  6:46.39  10.99 +10.99

3
30.04 Geelong Coll.
(Chalmers,Fitzgerald,Kemp,Page,Deahl,Malone,Bell,Foley,c:Doery) 5  6:49.30   2.91 +13.90

4
30.10 Wesley
(Slavik,Siedle,Hodge,Bayliss,Tatterson,Joyce,Vines,Hastings,c:Peters) 4  6:51.92   2.62 +16.52

5
30.01 Brighton GS
(Riddell,Platt,Stewart,Mason,Capp,Hurd,Mahan,Haddon,c:Farrow) 7  7:03.80  11.88 +28.40

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 55); 4,5->FB (Race 54)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 15 Boys Third Eight Heat 1

1
33.05 Melbourne GS
(Nuske,Roberts,Stevenson,McGrath,Williams,Judge,Tunbridge,King,c:Evans) 4  6:55.84   0.00  +0.00

2
33.01 Brighton GS
(Parker,Badger,Kauiers,Massuger,Gillies,Cook,Rutter,Bartlett-Bragg,c:Farrow) 5  6:59.97   4.13  +4.13

3
33.03 Geelong Coll.
(McAllister,Taylor,Bennett,Molloy,Hipwell,Deahl,Falkiner,Barr,c:Doery) 6  7:02.73   2.76  +6.89

4
33.02 Caulfield GS
(Apostolopoulos,Hyams,Pohl,Allan,Wilkes,Osianlis,Pemberton,Donoghue,c:Rigby) 7  7:44.95  42.22 +49.11

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 59); 4,5,6->FB (Race 57)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 16 Boys Third Eight Heat 2

1
33.06 Scotch College
(Crowston,Cross,Cameron,Mackinnon,Piper*,Emmett,Crawley,Barber,c:Rook) 4  6:44.00   0.00  +0.00

2
33.08 Xavier
(Kirkland,Impala,Whitelegg,Beech,Stoney,Nash,Stirling,OFarrell,c:King) 5  6:54.67  10.67 +10.67

3
33.04 Geelong Grammar
(Elkadi,Baylis,Schlotzer De Lucio,Reed,Wells,Hodge,Colley,Abdalla,c:Gubbins) 6  6:57.98   3.31 +13.98

4
33.07 St Kevin's
(Rowe,Dumaresq,McGrath,Burgess,Penfold,Waring,Chow,Battistella,c:Sinni) 7                 

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 59); 4,5,6->FB (Race 57) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 17 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division H B Final

1 01.02 Brighton GS 2 (Hickey,Nekker,Longmire,Cole,c:Parker) 2  4:09.15   0.00  +0.00
2 01.06 Melbourne GS (Nadenbousch,Freeman,Mitchell,Keeble,c:Yang) 4  4:11.79   2.64  +2.64
3 01.05 Caulfield GS 9 (Woop,Yuncken,Jin,Barnacle,c:Burgess) 3  4:20.36   8.57 +11.21
4 01.04 Caulfield GS 8 (Vun,Chivers,Lambros,Lilly,c:Phillips) 7  4:22.95   2.59 +13.80
5 01.13 Xavier 1 (Lyon,Tsekouras,Cullity,Romanin-Green,c:Worsnop) 6  4:24.24   1.29 +15.09
6 01.01 Brighton GS 1 (Fisher,Purcell,Wang,Schultz,c:Moffat) 5  4:29.83   5.59 +20.68

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 18 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division H A Final

1 01.10 Scotch College 14 (Crawley,Crawley,Kloppers,Crocombe,c:Oates) 4  4:06.13   0.00  +0.00
2 01.11 St Kevin's (Gook,McCallum,Nguyen,Lourey,c:James) 5  4:08.35   2.22  +2.22
3 01.12 St Kevin's (Castello,Harrick,Anderson-Cleary,Lo,c:Abruthnot) 6  4:14.81   6.46  +8.68
4 01.08 Scotch College 12 (Upjohn,Rey-Fleming,Walker,Tsigaras,c:Mohyeddin) 2  4:17.74   2.93 +11.61
5 01.07 Melbourne GS (Mowbray,Cooper,Berry,Enticott,c:Bennett) 3  4:26.27   8.53 +20.14

01.14 Xavier 2 (Middleton,Coyne,White,Dessiniotis,c:Keys) 7 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 19 Boys Year 9 Quad Division G B Final

1 03.09 St Kevin's (Mazzeo,Putna,McGregor,Haughey,c:Perry) 4  4:03.10   0.00  +0.00
2 03.11 Brighton GS 3 (Harris,Webster,Wright,Dillee,c:Estella) 2  4:15.49  12.39 +12.39
3 03.12 Scotch College 13 (Werts,Holt,Greer,Cester,c:Sladden) 7  4:18.27   2.78 +15.17
4 03.03 Melbourne GS (Hatty,Pollock,Monotti,Drinkall,c:Zorin) 5  4:22.62   4.35 +19.52
5 03.01 Brighton GS (Adams,Hutchins,Sandiford,Amatruda,c:Wood) 3  4:24.00   1.38 +20.90
6 03.04 Melbourne GS (O'Neill,Brown,Baker,Hilford,c:Chestney) 6  4:39.81  15.81 +36.71

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 20 Boys Year 9 Quad Division G A Final

1 03.07 Scotch College 9 (Kyriacou,McPhee*,Nash,Tanner,c:Chong) 5  4:01.40   0.00  +0.00
2 03.08 St Kevin's (Fritsch,Arundel,Arundel,Weatherall,c:Zuglian) 3  4:06.29   4.89  +4.89
3 03.05 Scotch College 10 (Bate,Digby,Glaspole,Malcolm,c:Isles) 4  4:06.67   0.38  +5.27
4 03.06 Scotch College 11 (Shnider,Meikle,Alexander,Fry,c:Luscombe) 2  4:07.05   0.38  +5.65
5 03.10 Xavier (Willis,Targett,Budd,Poes,c:Sweeney) 6  4:16.69   9.64 +15.29
6 03.02 Caulfield GS (Willey,Pavlou,Williamson,Quinn,c:Bottrall) 7  4:28.34  11.65 +26.94

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 21 Girls Year 9 Four Division G Final

1 04.02 Carey GS (Dannock,Straw,Handberg,Stuart,c:Gay) 4  4:24.45   0.00  +0.00
2 04.04 Caulfield GS (Wright,Renton,Psaradellis,Adam,c:Varlarmos) 3  4:34.83  10.38 +10.38
3 04.01 Carey GS (Ward,Smith,Porrett,Rose,c:Glatz) 5  4:46.10  11.27 +21.65
4 04.05 Caulfield GS (Robinson,Burnett,Cao,Zavadsky,c:Nuske) 2  5:11.80  25.70 +47.35

04.03 Carey GS (Wastlhuber,Drew,Gillam,Riebeling,c:Kerr) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 22 Boys Year 9 Quad Division F B Final

1 05.06 Scotch College 8 (Saliba,Greco,Kimber,Waddell,c:Foo) 4  4:00.43   0.00  +0.00
2 05.09 Xavier (Forssman,Brown,Campbell,Wright-Smith,c:Kenyon) 5  4:05.91   5.48  +5.48
3 05.03 Geelong Coll. (Gadd,Gekas,Wood,Batrouney,c:Gadd) 3  4:22.40  16.49 +21.97

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 23 Boys Year 9 Quad Division F A Final

1 05.08 Wesley (Combe,Smith,Magnusson,Horsfall,c:Andrews) 6  3:58.58   0.00  +0.00
2 05.05 Scotch College 7 (Di Battista,Price*,Lupson,Chirmuley,c:Oates) 7  4:01.02   2.44  +2.44
3 05.04 Melbourne GS (Croser,Rowe,Hegarty,Bartels,c:Zhu) 3  4:03.44   2.42  +4.86
4 05.02 Caulfield GS (de Zwart,Kourakis,Peters,Clements,c:Clifford) 4  4:04.40   0.96  +5.82
5 05.01 Brighton GS (Bullock,Rowell,Berry,Gray,c:Catt) 2  4:04.70   0.30  +6.12
6 05.07 St Kevin's (Powning,Renehan,Mumford,Hogan,c:Hede) 5  4:05.25   0.55  +6.67

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 24 Girls Year 9 Four Division F Final

1 06.01 Carey GS (Webster,Keller,Burrows,Magi,c:De Paiva) 4  4:29.82   0.00  +0.00
2 06.03 Caulfield GS (Miller,Chen,Vawdrey,Pham,c:Snell) 3  4:31.44   1.62  +1.62
3 06.05 Wesley (Hayton,Gunner,Coshutt,King,c:Zimmermann) 2  4:34.16   2.72  +4.34
4 06.04 Geelong Coll. (Chen,Troop,Kurien,Lockyer,c:Morgan) 6  4:41.24   7.08 +11.42
5 06.02 Carey GS (Chrysicos,Perry,Dugan,Sharman,c:Norsworthy) 5  4:47.47   6.23 +17.65

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 25 Boys Year 9 Quad Division E B Final

1 08.04 Melbourne GS (Howarth,Colman,MacDonald,Fromberg,c:Holdenson) 4  4:14.79   0.00  +0.00
2 08.01 Brighton GS (Middlemiss,McDowell,Curwen,Dean,c:Turner) 3  4:15.91   1.12  +1.12
3 08.03 Geelong Coll. (Lyall,Bath,McArthur,Moorfoot,c:Hanrahan) 5  4:26.61  10.70 +11.82
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 26 Boys Year 9 Quad Division E A Final

1 08.06 Scotch College 6 (McDonald,Facey-Smith,Morwood,Webster,c:Seedsman) 4  3:55.36   0.00  +0.00
2 08.05 Scotch College 5 (Chaubal-Menon,Holmes*,Hudson,Potter,c:Ewart) 3  3:59.82   4.46  +4.46
3 08.09 Xavier (Mort,Hicks,Carey,Jones,c:Rickard) 5  4:00.84   1.02  +5.48
4 08.08 Wesley (Driscoll,Lavery,Nottingham,Edwards,c:Gardner) 2  4:07.08   6.24 +11.72
5 08.02 Caulfield GS (Adler,Dickson,Hicks,McDougall,c:Vlachodimitropoulos) 7  4:09.30   2.22 +13.94
6 08.07 St Kevin's (Fong,Canterbury,Surace-Mifsud,Hughes,c:Dinh) 6  5:03.65  54.35 +68.29

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 27 Girls Year 9 Four Division E Final

1 09.05 Wesley (Grant,Mason,Richardson,Niteros,c:Reid) 2  4:23.09   0.00  +0.00
2 09.01 Carey GS (Virgona,Van Luyk,Fennessy,Ritchie,c:Holman) 4  4:30.35   7.26  +7.26
3 09.02 Carey GS (Kelly-Stout,Teh,Hendry,Smedley,c:Wong) 6  4:30.65   0.30  +7.56
4 09.03 Caulfield GS (Petch,Chen,Thompson,Schneider,c:Hutchins) 5  4:34.49   3.84 +11.40
5 09.04 Geelong Coll. (Burrell,Tol,Whitford,Lockyer,c:Ruggero) 3  4:40.59   6.10 +17.50

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 28 Boys Year 9 Quad Division D B Final

1 11.04 Melbourne GS (Guest,Nuske,Garner-Davis,Parkinson,c:Mitrasevic) 4  3:58.06   0.00  +0.00
2 11.03 Geelong Coll. (Williams,Wright,Willett,Wynter,c:Couchman) 3  4:07.68   9.62  +9.62
3 11.02 Caulfield GS (Marsden,Oriander,Saba,Allen,c:Burgess) 5  4:09.17   1.49 +11.11

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 29 Boys Year 9 Quad Division D A Final

1 11.08 Xavier 1 (Lawson,Dowdell,Maier,O'Loughlin,c:Woodley) 3  4:09.21   0.00  +0.00
2 11.05 Scotch College 4 (Rovas,Christie-Johnston*,Fox,Papapetrou,c:Bodon) 4  4:12.31   3.10  +3.10
3 11.07 Wesley (Sidhu,Leonard,Langham*,Frencham,c:Gardiner) 2  4:17.21   4.90  +8.00
4 11.09 Xavier 2 (Diamond,Paul,Silk,Ferrari,c:Sestan) 5  4:18.77   1.56  +9.56
5 11.06 St Kevin's (McNamara,Nugara,O'Leary,Cornwell,c:Denham) 7  4:28.96  10.19 +19.75
6 11.01 Brighton GS (Estella,McInerney,Cruse,Rechner,c:Schultz) 6  4:33.84   4.88 +24.63

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 30 Girls Year 9 Four Division D Final

1 12.01 Carey GS (Chrysicos,Reid,Rechner,Jackson,c:Ackland-Evans) 6  4:19.51   0.00  +0.00
2 12.02 Carey GS (Mannix,Bolam,Cohen,Stewart,c:Boddington) 3  4:22.78   3.27  +3.27
3 12.04 Geelong Coll. (Salveson,Martin,Evans,McDonald,c:Neville) 5  4:23.12   0.34  +3.61
4 12.03 Caulfield GS (Bokma,Upton,Halphen,West,c:Smith) 4  4:24.17   1.05  +4.66
5 12.05 Wesley (Rosenberg,Ensabella,Hull,Ogilvie,c:Dicker) 2  4:31.11   6.94 +11.60

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 31 Boys Year 9 Quad Division C B Final

1 14.01 Brighton GS (Markham,Mottram,De Worsop,Reynolds,c:McDowell) 3  3:53.33   0.00  +0.00
2 14.02 Carey GS (Herold,Phyland,Hiam,Martin,c:Barnett) 4  3:55.22   1.89  +1.89
3 14.04 Geelong Coll. (Congdon,Milner,Phung,Jackson,c:Hanrahan) 5  3:56.54   1.32  +3.21

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 32 Boys Year 9 Quad Division C A Final

1 14.05 Melbourne GS (Ballard,Molnar,Tragas,McCall,c:Brown) 3  3:36.38   0.00  +0.00
2 14.09 Xavier (Corser,Laurie,Read,Toohey,c:Bates) 6  3:39.08   2.70  +2.70
3 14.06 Scotch College 3 (Johns,Wilson,Rickard,Rozman,c:Booth) 4  3:39.85   0.77  +3.47
4 14.07 St Kevin's (Jones,O'Donoghue,Edmonds,Eaton,c:Conwell) 5  3:47.58   7.73 +11.20
5 14.03 Caulfield GS (McGivern,Slorach,Lane,Selemba,c:Phillips) 2  3:50.77   3.19 +14.39
6 14.08 Wesley (Jackson,Grant,Fogarty,Green,c:Holdsworth) 7  3:51.41   0.64 +15.03
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 33 Girls Year 9 Four Division C Final

1 15.01 Carey GS (Chisholm,Tonkin,Parks,Renehan,c:Fitzpatrick) 4  4:11.29   0.00  +0.00
2 15.03 Geelong Coll. (Clark,Vincent,Dobie,Binos,c:Hayes) 5  4:19.96   8.67  +8.67
3 15.02 Caulfield GS (Crump,Stephens,Ting,Moonen,c:Gray) 3  4:27.83   7.87 +16.54
4 15.04 Wesley (Anderson,Griffiths,Houghton,Ongwat,c:Palma) 6  4:39.43  11.60 +28.14

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 34 Boys Year 9 Quad Division B B Final

1 18.09 Xavier (Stents,Macleod,Stynes,Guy,c:Danek) 3       NT   0.00  +0.00
2 18.08 Wesley (Tammesild,McCoach,Oulton,Sund,c:Samuels) 4           3.00  +3.00
3 18.01 Brighton GS (Catt,Turner,Murray,Wood,c:Nekker) 5          13.35 +16.35

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 35 Boys Year 9 Quad Division B A Final

1 18.05 Melbourne GS (Fox,Curtis,Argyrou,Batagol,c:Calder) 2       NT   0.00  +0.00
2 18.03 Caulfield GS (Brand,Rowland,Sellens,Myers,c:Bottrall) 3           0.86  +0.86
3 18.06 Scotch College 2 (Dickson,Miller,McPherson,Gall,c:Gill) 4           3.90  +4.76
4 18.02 Carey GS (Terry,Cooke,Klein,Mcvicar,c:Mckenry) 6           3.71  +8.47
5 18.07 St Kevin's (Dahlstrom,Hope,Lhuede,Wright,c:Noonan) 5           3.32 +11.79
6 18.04 Geelong Coll. (Spikers,Wood,Thornton,Malone,c:Gadd) 7           7.39 +19.18

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 36 Girls Year 9 Four Division B Final

1 19.01 Carey GS (Moon,Morley,Long,Andrews,c:Nichols) 4  4:07.48   0.00  +0.00
2 19.03 Geelong Coll. (Boness,White,Barr,Balaam,c:Morgan) 3  4:11.68   4.20  +4.20
3 19.02 Caulfield GS (Fergusson,Dumas,Day,Steel,c:Angelopoulos) 5  4:25.54  13.86 +18.06
4 19.04 Wesley (Walley,Samuels,Wood,Machell,c:Roberts) 6  4:39.52  13.98 +32.04

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 37 Boys Year 9 Quad Division A B Final

1 22.04 Geelong Coll. (Divola,Sutherland,Gubbles,Cox,c:Hanrahan) 5       NT   0.00  +0.00
2 22.01 Brighton GS (Weight,Twycross,Phillips,Parker,c:Moffat) 4                 
3 22.03 Caulfield GS (Ribush,Cheng,Christofidis,Andrew,c:Clifford) 3                 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 38 Boys Year 9 Quad Division A A Final

1 22.07 St Kevin's (Seaton,Richards,Johnson,O'Shea,c:Sinni) 4  3:35.34   0.00  +0.00
2 22.06 Scotch College 1 (Hart,Rubins,Nothnagel,Shannon,c:Ferguson) 5  3:37.31   1.97  +1.97
3 22.09 Xavier (Kennedy,Fromont,Lightfoot,Amad,c:Burger) 3  3:37.89   0.58  +2.55
4 22.05 Melbourne GS (Ross,Connock,Blunt,Francis,c:Geczy) 6  3:44.92   7.03  +9.58
5 22.02 Carey GS (Blanch,Costopoulos,Thomas,Wraith,c:Davenport) 7  3:51.27   6.35 +15.93
6 22.08 Wesley (Moshinsky,Warren,Tudge,Smith,c:Andrews) 2  3:55.32   4.05 +19.98

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 39 Girls Year 9 Four Division A Final

1 23.02 Caulfield GS (Nowicki,Simpson,Robinson,Hayne,c:Tilley) 4  4:06.85   0.00  +0.00
2 23.01 Carey GS (Hubbard,Lynch,Wilkinson,Ward,c:Kerr) 5  4:12.88   6.03  +6.03
3 23.03 Geelong Coll. (Falkiner,Pekin-Schlicht,Morrison,Longden,c:Neville) 3  4:13.29   0.41  +6.44
4 23.04 Wesley (Norman,Norman,Hastings,Golding,c:Howard) 6  4:25.86  12.57 +19.01

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 40 Boys Year 9 Eight Division A Final

1
24.01 Carey GS
(Grant,Shannon,Turner,Kelly,Orchard,Wilson,Wilson,Van Der Paal,c:Lim) 4  3:41.98   0.00  +0.00

2
24.02 Carey GS
(Cavill,Amos,Allouche,Thals,Mcivor,Chappell,Thomson,Ewin,c:Arnold) 5  3:50.29   8.31  +8.31



2015 APS Heads of the River Saturday, 21 March 2015

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 41 Girls Year 10 Four Division F Final

1 07.01 Carey GS (D'Souza,Pommey,Thompson,Gillot,c:Knowles) 3  4:31.06   0.00  +0.00
2 07.02 Caulfield GS (Kunkler,Georgakopoulos,Tan,Paras,c:Pemberton) 5  4:39.02   7.96  +7.96
3 07.03 Geelong Grammar (Nicholls,Wade,Lorigan,Whitton,c:Lane) 4  4:42.71   3.69 +11.65
4 07.04 Geelong Grammar (Devilee,Morton,Brand,George,c:Brunker) 6  5:05.56  22.85 +34.50

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 42 Girls Year 10 Four Division E Final

1 10.01 Carey GS (Love,Campbell,Wraight,Belcher,c:Damiani) 4  4:11.42   0.00  +0.00
2 10.02 Caulfield GS (Rizkalla,Stephenson,Routley,Turner,c:Sumner) 6  4:25.94  14.52 +14.52
3 10.03 Geelong Coll. (Brown,Truscott,Greene,Pereira,c:Morgan) 5  4:26.30   0.36 +14.88
4 10.04 Geelong Grammar (Kellett,Ezzy,House,Love,c:Duff) 2  4:26.81   0.51 +15.39
5 10.05 Geelong Grammar (Kubendran,Dawson,Sharland,Wagner,c:van de Merwe) 3  4:44.25  17.44 +32.83

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 43 Girls Year 10 Four Division D Final

1 13.03 Geelong Coll. (Perry,Tierney,Ryan,McLaughlin,c:Tierney) 4  4:10.82   0.00  +0.00
2 13.05 Geelong Grammar (Nott,Sewell,Perrignon,Lees,c:Maynard) 5  4:12.89   2.07  +2.07
3 13.01 Carey GS (Palliser,Charlwood,Glunning,Reddish,c:Cahill) 6  4:18.31   5.42  +7.49
4 13.02 Caulfield GS (Mitchell,Lowe,Rajasinghe,Turner,c:Kapaklis) 3  4:19.18   0.87  +8.36
5 13.06 Wesley (Niteros,Weimar,Bowles,Kent,c:Reid) 7  4:19.47   0.29  +8.65
6 13.04 Geelong Grammar (Southey,Lowry,Stevens,Nixon,c:Beasley) 2  4:27.60   8.13 +16.78

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 44 Girls Year 10 Four Division C Final

1 16.04 Geelong Grammar (Browne,Youngman,Treweeke,Naylor,c:Bailey) 4  4:07.74   0.00  +0.00
2 16.05 Geelong Grammar (Burgess,Fischer,Barr-Smith,Hiscock,c:Mactaggart) 5  4:12.42   4.68  +4.68
3 16.03 Geelong Coll. (Helm,Goldsack,Bond,Sefton,c:Alfrink) 3  4:14.23   1.81  +6.49
4 16.02 Caulfield GS (Norbury,Elliot,Judd,Nilsson,c:Kagiaros) 6  4:17.21   2.98  +9.47
5 16.01 Carey GS (Anderson,Beardsley,McKay,Heggie,c:Arnold) 2  4:18.70   1.49 +10.96
6 16.06 Haileybury (Dhanapala,Kodila-Jones,Lewin,Villella,c:Power) 7  4:56.11  37.41 +48.37

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 45 Girls Year 10 Four Division B Final

1 20.03 Geelong Coll. (Murrihy,Russell,Stewart,Mauderer,c:Cashman) 4  4:05.52   0.00  +0.00
2 20.01 Carey GS (Bracken,Klupacs,Ding,Brookman,c:Psihogios) 3  4:05.93   0.41  +0.41
3 20.05 Haileybury (Armstrong,Seccull,Pest,Ralphsmith,c:Storton) 5  4:08.92   2.99  +3.40
4 20.04 Geelong Grammar (Willis,Roderick,Needle,Fraser,c:Brook) 2  4:13.23   4.31  +7.71
5 20.02 Caulfield GS (Knowles,Scott,Ross,Hayduk*,c:Upton) 6  4:17.68   4.45 +12.16
6 20.06 Wesley (Krapivsky,Peters,Dugandzic,Burke,c:Mortimer) 7  4:26.62   8.94 +21.10

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 46 Girls Year 10 Four Division A Final

1 25.03 Geelong Coll. (Walmsley,Edgar,Greer,Lawson,c:Gow) 4  3:57.62   0.00  +0.00
2 25.04 Geelong Grammar (Jamieson,Lewis,Brookes,Richards,c:Tallis) 5  4:02.21   4.59  +4.59
3 25.01 Carey GS (Jackson,Symon,Hermann,Arnott,c:Knowles) 3  4:02.48   0.27  +4.86
4 25.05 Haileybury (Williamson,Maginness,Broadhead,Ekberg,c:Fabien) 2  4:04.51   2.03  +6.89
5 25.06 Wesley (Korren,Mills,Singleton,Rose,c:Speakman-Hamlin) 6  4:05.68   1.17  +8.06
6 25.02 Caulfield GS (Collopy,Hind,Browell,Duckett,c:Annois) 7  4:16.14  10.46 +18.52

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 47 Boys Year 10 Coxed Four Division A Final

1 26.03 Wesley (Grunbaum,Jager,Rockman,McAvoy,c:Peters) 3  3:50.45   0.00  +0.00
2 26.01 Carey GS (Nimmo,Jordan,Mendes,Aitkin*,c:Deng) 4  3:59.96   9.51  +9.51
3 26.04 Xavier (Guardabascio,Blackwood,Fraser,Blackburn,c:Samuel) 5  4:15.79  15.83 +25.34
4 26.02 Haileybury (Johnson,Osorio,Angwin,Traum,c:Kebbell) 6  4:40.07  24.28 +49.62

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 48 Girls Open Four Final

1 17.03 Wesley (Mutz,Goodman,Nancarrow,Hagenauer,c:Howard) 4  4:15.05   0.00  +0.00
2 17.02 Geelong Grammar (Wallace,Cochrane,Lord,James,c:Hulac) 3  4:25.23  10.18 +10.18
3 17.01 Carey GS (Beaumont,Colquhoun,Zumbo,Lowery,c:Cooney) 5  4:34.92   9.69 +19.87

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 49 Boys Open Coxed Four Final

1 27.05 Xavier (Brander,Silk,Case,Veljkovic,c:Proud) 4  3:33.29   0.00  +0.00
2 27.04 Geelong Coll. (Walpole,Carr,Symons,Blight,c:McGrath) 5  3:37.00   3.71  +3.71
3 27.02 Carey GS (Sweeney,McIntosh,Gordon,Collins,c:Daniels) 3  3:42.27   5.27  +8.98
4 27.01 Brighton GS (Moore,Otis,Barden,Carnovale,c:Kenny) 2  3:59.71  17.44 +26.42
5 27.03 Caulfield GS (Chuk,Hocking,Coburn,Hogan,c:Burgess) 6  4:20.42  20.71 +47.13

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 50 Boys Year 10 Eight Division C B Final

1
28.03 Geelong Grammar
(Heath,Fowles,Illingworth,Bajer,Chaney,Keatley,Bingemann,Mentha,c:Frith) 5  7:22.05   0.00  +0.00

2
28.07 Scotch College
(Mursell,McRobert,Wang,Keilar,Wilson,Stansen,Shand,Brooks,c:Smith) 7  7:27.22   5.17  +5.17

3
28.02 Geelong Coll.
(Rees,Mathews,Bennett-Hullin,Cole,Holdsworth,Adams,Kay,Brown,c:Hughes) 6  7:48.89  21.67 +26.84

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 51 Boys Year 10 Eight Division C A Final

1
28.05 Melbourne GS
(Hooper,Thompson,Wylie,Hibbard,Langley,Klempfner,Ponsford,Blomley,c:Grimwade) 2  6:47.27   0.00  +0.00

2
28.06 Scotch College
(Lobley,Gordon,Hart,Aitken,Currie,Triggs,Borthwick,Marsden,c:Hill) 3  6:51.40   4.13  +4.13

3
28.09 Xavier
(Berogna,Higgins,Ralph,Player,Stanley,Bendall,Lachal,Lowe,c:McCarthy) 4  6:54.62   3.22  +7.35

4
28.04 Melbourne GS
(Dowd,Moyle,Burgoine,Irving,McQuade,O'Connor,McGrath,Kelly,c:Smith) 5  7:09.60  14.98 +22.33

5
28.08 St Kevin's
(Lee,Bryan,Gusman,Leng,Ryan,Grindon-Ekins,Mitchell,Armstrong,c:Yuen) 6  7:29.24  19.64 +41.97

6
28.01 Brighton GS
(Black,Erb,Barber*,Hamilton,Ahrbeck,Parish,Hansen,Snowsill,c:Jackson) 7  7:38.42   9.18 +51.15

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 52 Boys Year 10 Eight Division B B Final

1
29.05 Geelong Grammar
(Orford,Martin,McKenzie,Griffith,White,Philip,Roper,Underwood,c:Lapsley) 4  7:00.84   0.00  +0.00

2
29.04 Geelong Coll.
(Breer,Skuza,Manning,Boyce,McIntyre,Mahon,Horoch,Wylie,c:Hughes) 3  7:04.98   4.14  +4.14

3
29.02 Carey GS
(Richardson,Ponsford,Gilford,Feikema,Kavalakis,Lewis*,Cole,Packham,c:Musgrave) 6  7:08.37   3.39  +7.53

4
29.06 Haileybury
(Sheffield,Naude,Horvat,Bellgrove,Akdogan,Colls,Barron,Bracken,c:Him) 5  7:30.13  21.76 +29.29

5
29.03 Caulfield GS
(Dube,Payne,Wingrove,Ryan,Murrowood,Li,Matheou,McVean,c:Spaargaren) 7  7:38.66   8.53 +37.82

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 53 Boys Year 10 Eight Division B A Final

1
29.07 Melbourne GS
(Larke,Aitken,Hofbauer,Smith,Sanderson,McIntosh,Mak,O'Connell,c:Howitt-Ross) 2  6:26.12   0.00  +0.00

2
29.08 Scotch College
(Gertis,Upjohn,Gray,Clarke,Isles,Webster,Cooper,Macky,c:Smith) 3  6:29.67   3.55  +3.55

3
29.09 St Kevin's
(Higgins,Bartaska,Radda,Heanue,O'Meara,Flanagan,McKay,Grech,c:Lucas-Lely) 4  6:45.76  16.09 +19.64

4
29.11 Xavier
(Tiernan,Bourke,Ward,Clausen,Delany-Small,Ketsakidis,Morton,Pitney,c:Clark) 5  6:52.63   6.87 +26.51

5
29.01 Brighton GS
(Adams,Whillas,Johnson,Bradshaw- Maslen,Ewers,Hunt,Kastrinakis,James,c:Kenny) 6  6:55.75   3.12 +29.63

6
29.10 Wesley
(Swann,Raghdo,Higgs,Khot,O'Connor-Whyte,Holland,Hayes,Smith,c:Offor) 7  7:09.97  14.22 +43.85

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 54 Boys Year 10 Eight Division A B Final

1
30.10 Wesley
(Slavik,Siedle,Hodge,Bayliss,Tatterson,Joyce,Vines,Hastings,c:Peters) 4  6:38.68   0.00  +0.00

2
30.06 Haileybury
(Alder,Connell,Lauder,Bensch,Kalfas,Ward,Green,Crantock,c:Szabo) 5  6:43.58   4.90  +4.90

3
30.01 Brighton GS
(Riddell,Platt,Stewart,Mason,Capp,Hurd,Mahan,Haddon,c:Farrow) 6  6:46.63   3.05  +7.95

4
30.02 Carey GS
(Katsivelis,Westcott,Barr,Walker,Bavage,Borg,Jobson,Worth,c:Coleman) 3  6:48.13   1.50  +9.45

5
30.05 Geelong Grammar
(McLachlan,Eisner,Leckie,Yencken,Larritt,Griffiths,Henry,Orford,c:Thomson-Baring) 7  6:49.63   1.50 +10.95

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 55 Boys Year 10 Eight Division A A Final

1
30.07 Melbourne GS
(Bidgood,Hilditch,Sallabank,Morrison,Hamilton,Rose,Grimwade,Hooper,c:Lee) 2  6:15.83   0.00  +0.00

2
30.08 Scotch College
(Baxter,Le Deux,Russell,Wentworth,Miller,Butcher,Emmett,Murchie,c:Gill) 3  6:17.97   2.14  +2.14

3
30.11 Xavier
(Perica,Turner,Hall,Gray,Greene,Jenkins,Kelly,King,c:Ralph) 4  6:24.59   6.62  +8.76

4
30.09 St Kevin's
(Marulli,Nolan,Green,Mulquiny,Beaney,Zupan,Street,Corboy,c:Daly) 5  6:30.70   6.11 +14.87

5
30.03 Caulfield GS
(O'Brien,Ryan,Kanavos,Martin-Endres,Tabain,Allen-Lyons,Breeze,Ward-Guy,c:Stephens) 6  6:33.92   3.22 +18.09

6
30.04 Geelong Coll.
(Chalmers,Fitzgerald,Kemp,Page,Deahl,Malone,Bell,Foley,c:Doery) 7  6:35.80   1.88 +19.97

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 56 Boys Fourth Eight Final

1
31.03 Scotch College
(Kempton,Hermann,Alexander,Kudelka,Kelly,Emerson,Marcel,Holyman,c:Davis) 6  6:42.32   0.00  +0.00

2
31.01 Geelong Grammar
(Taylor,Athan,Slorach,Maxwell,Greed,Dunn,Verbeek Van Der Sande,Langley,c:Lambert) 5  7:07.82  25.50 +25.50

3
31.04 St Kevin's
(Brownlee,Cullinan,Jirik,Russo,Petersen,Scarff,McGrath,Jennings,c:Augello) 7  7:18.57  10.75 +36.25

4
31.02 Scotch College
(Samarakoon,Sladden,Lienhard,McGlashan,Lim,Gray,Richardson,Langley,c:Smith) 4  7:23.27   4.70 +40.95

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 57 Boys Third Eight B Final

1
33.07 St Kevin's
(Rowe,Dumaresq,McGrath,Burgess,Penfold,Waring,Chow,Battistella,c:Sinni) 7  6:59.63   0.00  +0.00

2
33.02 Caulfield GS
(Apostolopoulos,Hyams,Pohl,Allan,Wilkes,Osianlis,Pemberton,Donoghue,c:Rigby) 6  7:27.30  27.67 +27.67
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 58 Girls Third Eight Final

1
32.03 Geelong Coll.
(Moran,Burchett,Mapleson,Goy,Blundy Jones,Threadgold,Hanrahan,Cheatley,c:McArthur) 4  7:39.45   0.00  +0.00

2
32.04 Geelong Grammar
(Connell,Kinross,Stringer,Hynes,Luxton,MacKirdy,Harley,Callan,c:Townsend) 5  7:42.76   3.31  +3.31

3
32.02 Geelong Coll.
(Wynter,Gorell,Anderson,Hall,Cox,Stewart,Powell,Guthrie,c:Sadler) 6  7:57.58  14.82 +18.13

4
32.01 Caulfield GS
(Moran,Morgan,Heselev,Phillips,Kidd,Tucker-Morrison,Konstantatos,Eggers,c:Duncan) 7  8:12.81  15.23 +33.36

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 59 Boys Third Eight A Final

1
33.06 Scotch College
(Crowston,Cross,Cameron,Mackinnon,Piper*,Emmett,Crawley,Barber,c:Rook) 2  6:22.02   0.00  +0.00

2
33.05 Melbourne GS
(Nuske,Roberts,Stevenson,McGrath,Williams,Judge,Tunbridge,King,c:Evans) 3  6:35.24  13.22 +13.22

3
33.04 Geelong Grammar
(Elkadi,Baylis,Schlotzer De Lucio,Reed,Wells,Hodge,Colley,Abdalla,c:Gubbins) 6  6:39.51   4.27 +17.49

4
33.03 Geelong Coll.
(McAllister,Taylor,Bennett,Molloy,Hipwell,Deahl,Falkiner,Barr,c:Doery) 7  6:42.31   2.80 +20.29

5
33.01 Brighton GS
(Parker,Badger,Kauiers,Massuger,Gillies,Cook,Rutter,Bartlett-Bragg,c:Farrow) 5  6:46.79   4.48 +24.77

6
33.08 Xavier
(Kirkland,Impala,Whitelegg,Beech,Stoney,Nash,Stirling,OFarrell,c:King) 4  6:49.96   3.17 +27.94

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 60 Boys Second Eight B Final

1
35.01 Brighton GS
(Clapp,Burnside,Bullock,Lovett,Oliver,Heron,Oxlade,Bilionis,c:Farrow) 4  6:36.85   0.00  +0.00

2
35.10 Wesley
(Orr,Vogel,Cooke,Melbourne,Harman,Parris,Marucchi,Jones,c:Owens-Gale) 3  6:38.42   1.57  +1.57

3
35.06 Haileybury
(Richardson,Zeinstra,Hewitt,Skinner,Scaunich,Jackson,Reid,Irwin,c:Arthur) 5  6:40.23   1.81  +3.38

4
35.02 Carey GS
(Holman,Campbell,Keller,Goldsmith,Gerraty,Thiele,Lardner,Leith,c:Walters) 7  6:44.70   4.47  +7.85

5
35.03 Caulfield GS
(Vander Reest,Herbert,Back,Kaye,Peacock,Grewal,Hockley,Deighton,c:Giannakis) 6  6:47.17   2.47 +10.32

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 61 Girls Second Eight Final

1
34.04 Geelong Grammar
(Collins,Bakonyi,Dow,Shippen,Chirnside,Sutton,Roberts,Underwood,c:Cochrane) 4  7:05.92   0.00  +0.00

2
34.03 Geelong Coll.
(Kay,Lyall,Carroll,Wood,Boness,Brierly,Crawley,Sefton,c:Clark) 5  7:24.42  18.50 +18.50

3
34.02 Caulfield GS
(Granter,Davidson,Hants,Nunan,Prosenica,Dudley,Patterson,Hatzipantelis,c:Long) 7  7:30.63   6.21 +24.71

4
34.01 Carey GS
(Barnett,Harris,Rizio,Ryan,Gerraty,Vallely,Edwards,Nichols,c:Mueller) 6  7:47.29  16.66 +41.37
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 62 Boys Second Eight A Final

1
35.08 Scotch College
(McLellan,Glover*,Dale,Brooke,Strathmore,Parks,Sutherland,Tsigaras,c:Ferguson) 2  6:11.52   0.00  +0.00

2
35.04 Geelong Coll.
(Goldsack,Taylor,Jackman,Molloy,Mackay,Wright,Kontelj,Vernon,c:Ioannou) 3  6:18.11   6.59  +6.59

3
35.05 Geelong Grammar
(Brookes,Clement,Ritchie,Sheridan,Rafferty,Richards,Tallis,Thompson,c:Burgess) 5  6:18.68   0.57  +7.16

4
35.07 Melbourne GS
(Crouch,Hannah,Hooper,O'Connell,Gillham,Burke,Lovejoy-Hall,Perkins,c:Kloufetos) 7  6:24.64   5.96 +13.12

5
35.09 St Kevin's
(Gallagher,Brusco,Poynton,McCosker,Smith,Sloan,Rosengren,Gusman,c:Gallagher) 6  6:35.46  10.82 +23.94

6
35.11 Xavier
(Quirk,Beaton,Beaton,Clancy,Cook,McCaffrey,Power,Stewart,c:King) 4  6:37.50   2.04 +25.98

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 63 Boys First Eight B Final

1
37.11 Xavier
(Bergin,Power,Fogarty,Ralph,Lawson,Giliberto,McMahon,Allen,c:Frawley) 4  6:13.55   0.00  +0.00

2
37.10 Wesley
(Cargill,McCoach,McCoach,Brown,Norman,Lavery,Porter,Scott,c:Yucel) 3  6:16.40   2.85  +2.85

3
37.02 Carey GS
(Mitchell,Shinton,Gerraty,Edwards,Rossi,Jackson,Smith,Moyes,c:Hevey) 5  6:18.88   2.48  +5.33

4
37.06 Haileybury
(Ekberg,Humble,Sharpe,Trivett,Gregors,Cain,Bell,Schooling,c:Tzilantonis) 6  6:23.02   4.14  +9.47

5
37.03 Caulfield GS
(Davis,Loughnan,Allen,Meads,Perrott,Breeze,Collins,Cowie,c:Tran) 7  6:26.40   3.38 +12.85

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 64 Girls First Eight Final

1
36.04 Geelong Grammar
(Green,O'Reilly,Harte,Hardy,Brown,Cameron,Culley,Brookes,c:Rofe) 2  6:46.71   0.00  +0.00

2
36.02 Caulfield GS
(Perrott,Dumas,Jackson,Hennessy,Edmonds,Edwardson,Mynott,Ghali,c:Krassaris) 4  7:13.78  27.07 +27.07

3
36.03 Geelong Coll.
(Dixon,Jackson,Perry,Gorell,Finlay,Kriedl,Campbell,Caithness,c:Balaam) 3  7:15.61   1.83 +28.90

4
36.01 Carey GS
(Muir,Yammouni,Dingjan,Hocking,Bouw,Morarty,Williams,Evans,c:Atkins) 5  7:16.43   0.82 +29.72

5
36.05 Haileybury
(Preston,McDonald,Sheales,Ishchenko,Maroney,Pearce,Hazell,Knott,c:Berry) 6  7:27.12  10.69 +40.41

6
36.06 Wesley
(McLeish-Moss,Griffiths,Bembic,Bowman,Carlisle-Goldblatt,Gardiner,Jones,Goodwin,c:Ryan) 7  7:28.33   1.21 +41.62

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 65 Boys First Eight A Final

1
37.08 Scotch College
(Symon,Miscamble,Venter,Hanna,Wolf,Marshall,Murray,Maycock,c:Richards) 3  5:56.07   0.00  +0.00

2
37.07 Melbourne GS
(Blomley,May,Robertson,Spargo,Manton,Foster,Mezger,Harrison,c:Anders) 2  5:59.47   3.40  +3.40

3
37.01 Brighton GS
(McIntyre,Noske,Lewis,Bradfield,Bender,Canham,Bade,Potter,c:Kirby) 6  6:04.05   4.58  +7.98

4
37.05 Geelong Grammar
(Nicholson,Simson,Brew,Devilee,Birk,Osti,Larritt,Hastings,c:Morrison) 4  6:05.33   1.28  +9.26

5
37.09 St Kevin's
(Reeves,Bryan,Farrar,Ryan,Eaton,Smith,Bolton,Parncutt,c:Goller) 5  6:07.76   2.43 +11.69

6
37.04 Geelong Coll.
(Morgan,West,Longden,Gorell,Morrison,Deppeler,Walmsley,Shaw,c:Forshaw) 7  6:13.51   5.75 +17.44


